



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2023

Nishigandha Rajan Jadhav
Alias Nishigandha Parshuram Shinde .. Applicant

Versus

Dr. Rajan Ravindrakumar Jadhav .. Respondent

Mr. Ramesh R. Imale, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2023.

PER COURT :-

1. The applicant seeks transfer of the proceeding from Pune to Parbhani.

2. Considering the hardships and sufferings of the applicant, I pass the following order.

3. Issue notice to the respondent for final disposal, returnable on 17.01.2024.

4. Till then, there shall be ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

PS.B.