



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

929 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2023

Nishigandha Rajan Jadhav Alias Nishigandha Parshuram Shinde
....Applicant

VERSUS

Dr Rajan Ravindrakumar Jadhav
.....Respondent

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Imale Ramesh Ramdas
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. S.S. Kalaskar h/f. Mr. S.J. Salunke
.....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : January 17, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. S.S. Kalaskar h/f. Mr. S.J. Salunke, learned counsel appears for respondent. Service is complete.
2. List the matter on 28.2.2024 in due category.
3. Applicant to supply copy of the MCA to the respondent.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/