



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

956 MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2023

**NISHIGANDHA RAJAN JADHAV ALIAS NISHIGANDHA
PARSHURAM SHINDE**

VERSUS

DR RAJAN RAVINDRAKUMAR JADHAV

...

Advocate for Applicant : Adv.H.C.Puse h/f. Adv.R.R.Imale

Advocate for Respondent : Adv.Pooja S.Ingle h/f.

Adv.S.J.Salunke

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 28.02.2024

P.C. :

1] The applicant to supply copy of the application to the respondent.

2] Reply, if any, to be filed before next date.

3] List this matter on 3rd April, 2024.

4] Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC