

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2023

Nishigandha Rajan Jadhav Alias
Nishigandha Parshuram Shinde
VERSUS
Dr Rajan Ravindrakumar Jadhav

...

Mr. R. R. Imale, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. S. S. Kalaskar h/f Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for
Respondent

...

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J
DATE : AUGUST 02, 2024

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the
Respondent, stand over to 22nd August, 2024.

2. Interim relief to continue till next date of
hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Malani