



(1)

mca378.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**5 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2023**

NISHIGANDHA RAJAN JADHAV ALIAS NISHIGANDHA PARSHURAM  
SHINDE

VERSUS

DR RAJAN RAVINDRAKUMAR JADHAV

Mr. R.R. Imale, Advocate for the applicant.  
None for the respondent.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**  
**DATE : 23.04.2025**

**PC :-**

01. None for the respondent.
02. Stand over to 18.06.2025.
03. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**