



( 1 )

66-MCA-378-2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

66 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2023

Nishigandha Rajan Jadhav Alias Nishigandha Parshuram Shinde

VERSUS

Dr Rajan Ravindrakumar Jadhav

...

Mr. Ramesh Ramdas Imale, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC :-

1. On perusal of the application, it appears that both the parties are educated and professionals. Therefore, the possibility of amicable settlement can be explored. The parties are therefore referred to mediation.
2. Parties are directed to approach Mediation Centre for mediation.
3. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
4. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

Ethape