

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2023

Nishigandha Rajan Jadhav Alias Nishigandha Parshuram Shinde
VERSUS

Dr Rajan Ravindrakumar Jadhav

...

Mr. S. D. Tele h/for Mr. Imale Ramesh Ramdas, Advocate for Applicant
Ms. Ashwini P. Patil h/for Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for Non applicant

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 18th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The parties to the present application were referred to the mediation vide order dated 29.09.2025. However, on 27.11.2025, the learned Mediator, submitted a Mediation failure report. It is taken on record and marked as 'X' for identification. Therefore, the parties are called upon to argue the matter on merit.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks short accommodation.
3. Stand over to 15.04.2026. Earlier interim order shall continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)