



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2023

NISHIGANDHA RAJAN JADHAV ALIAS NISHIGANDHA PARSHURAM
SHINDE

....Applicant

VERSUS

DR RAJAN RAVINDRAKUMAR JADHAV

.....Respondent

Mr. R. R. Imale, Advocate for the applicant
Mrs. Ashwinii P. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for
the respondent

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks time to argue the matter.
2. By way of last chance, list the matter on **28-04-2026**.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
4. It is made clear that interim relief will not be continued if the parties fail to argue the matter on the next date.
5. No further adjournment will be granted.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.]